

राष्ट्रीय फैशन प्रौद्योगिकी संस्थान सांविधिक संस्थान निफट अधिनियम 2006 वस्त्र मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF FASHION TECHNOLOGY A Statutory Institute under the NIFT Act, 2006 Ministry of Textiles, Government of India

No. 1667(88)/HO/Notification/2023/33

17th July, 2024

NOTIFICATION – 33

Seat Allotment Result for Round-4 : ADMISSIONS 2024

The result of Seat Allotment of 4th Round Counselling – 2024 is available in candidate's login ID at <u>https://nift.admissions.nic.in/</u>. Candidate who have been allotted seat may download their Provisional Admission Letter from their portal.

Steps to be followed:

- View Seat Allotment Result
- Download Provisional Admission Letter
- Admission Fee Payment

The payment of Admission Fee is to be mandatorily paid online through **NIFT Portal ONLY**. The payment made through any other mode is not acceptable and valid. Candidate may also note that for payment, they should ensure daily transaction limit for their Net Banking / Credit Card / Debit Card to avoid inconvenience and failure of payment as it is time bound.

Candidates may kindly see the Seat Allotment Result video tutorial for guidance available on NIFT Website / Portal.

A **SPOT ROUND** for vacant seats will be carried out for which the Registration will commence from 21st July, 2024 to 23rd July, 2024. Candidates are advised to visit / check the NIFT website / Admissions Portal regularly for detailed Notification of the same.

Prof. (Dr.) Vijay Kumar Dua In-charge (Admissions)